
Subject: Re: PDC - Herrera, Paul: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.700 for failure to timely 

file the Personal Financial Affairs Statement (F-1 Report) within two weeks of becoming a 

candidate. (APR 2019, EY 2019) 

 

Description: 

This Letter is in response to an inquiry filed by Mr. David Churchman on 

April 18 2019 in regards to my 2019 PDC F1 financial Disclosure form. 

 

Upon recent review of the F1 I failed to file within the 14 days from 

filing due to my lack of understanding as a first time candidate. 

 

The late filing and response was in no way intended to go unreported, but 

rather a result of my lack of understanding. 

 

With my ongoing and growing understanding of this process, you can be 

assured that required reports will be filed on time to the best of my 

knowledge. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Paul Herrera 

 


